

Kyle Schultze Named as PGA REACH WNY Fairway Future Trustee

Schultze Makes Two Year Commitment to Youth, Military, and Diverse Populations through PGA REACH WNY



EAST AMHERST, NY (April 9, 2024) – Kyle Schultze, a dynamic 25-year-old professional, has begun building a career in the world of sales, specializing in licensed/team apparel with Legends Global. He graduated from Niagara University in May 2021 with a Bachelor of Science in Marketing concentrating in food and consumer packaged goods. With a passion for sports, particularly golf, Kyle has earned the opportunity to blend his personal interests with his professional pursuits. Beyond the greens, Kyle is known for his exceptional relationship-building skills. His service-minded approach and determination not only hope to foster professional success but also to become a well-known personality in his WNY community. Kyle's high-energy approach to life is infectious and is a testament to his positive and uplifting character.

Kyle has a genuine passion for connecting with people. His ability to blend professionalism with a friendly demeanor makes him a strong candidate for a bright future in the business world and beyond. In every interaction, Kyle's commitment to providing excellent service

and creating lasting connections shines through. Both personally and professionally, Kyle Schultze has the spirit of a go-getter, and his journey is a testament to the power of passion, determination, gratitude, and a perpetual smile.

"The golf course is more than fairways and greens to me, it's my sanctuary. I've built relationships and discovered resilience. It's not just about the game, but those you share it with. Inspired by my mom's commitment to veterans at the VA hospital in Albany, I'm eager to contribute in my own way, creating a space for connection and support through the transformative power of golf," said Taylor. "As I embrace the role of a trustee for the future of PGA REACH in the WNY Section, I recognize it as more than a position; it's a commitment to help bring on a future of positive impact. Just as a golfer works consistently to improve, I am dedicated to fostering growth, building bridges, and being a positive catalyst for our community."

The mission of PGA REACH WNY is to positively impact the lives of youth, military, and diverse populations through the game of golf. PGA REACH WNY was created with a goal of providing support to various organizations within the boundaries of the Western New York PGA Section. Through the game of golf, the Foundation will work to fund and conduct programs supporting its mission, including the Western New York Section PGA Junior Golf initiatives and various other underprivileged youth golf programs. The Foundation will also conduct and/or support a variety of initiatives that serve the founding pillars: youth (PGA Jr. League), military (PGA HOPE), and diversity in golf (PGA WORKS).

"Our Foundation is so stoked to have Kyle joining our continuously growing and diversifying group of Foundation Trustees," said Director of Development, John Osberg. "It has been really cool to see Kyle's trajectory both in his career and in his life in general. Back in fall 2023, Kyle took to a group of our PGA HOPE Veterans, out of Niagara Frontier Golf Club, at our Graduation celebration. It was clear to me at that PGA HOPE event that Kyle would be a major addition to REACH given his desire to serve and passion and commitment to driving accessibility in the game of golf. He will ensure that PGA REACH WNY continues to exceed its mission driven expectations. Kyle is yet another crucial player in our planning and execution process as PGA REACH WNY continues to grow its commitment to Positively Impacting Lives Through the Game of Golf!"

About Kyle Schultze

Hailing from a background of dedication and enthusiasm, Kyle made his mark early in the golfing scene, getting the chance to participate in the NYSGA Junior Amateur Championship in 2016. His journey continued as a three-time qualifier for the NCCGA National Tournament during his 4-year time at Niagara University showcasing not only his love for the sport but also his competitive spirit and commitment to constant improvement. Kyle has been a staple of the golf operations staff at the Park Country Club of Buffalo for the last 4 years.

Media Contacts: Mollie Mars, PGA WORKS FELLOW WNY, 716-313-6283, mmars@pgahq.com